DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (August 15, 2025)

2F

Hemet Gold=
Tess of Hemetra

3F

Dapitan Star (R) Jeff Bonde
Donal's Homily Gary Stute

E Nang Gary Stute
eEmirates Affair Sam Wilensky
***Honey Jo Peter Eurton
Issa Court J. Sweezey
***McClusky Vann Belvoir
Mirinda Gary Mandella
Original One Hector Palma
Royal Lady George Lopez
St Anthony Neil Drysdale
Surprise D' Oro Hector Palma
***Teen Drama (RR) Ronald Ellis

***Tizzy Twister (R)
Tulavia's World
Uncharted

***\ibez

Yacowlef (IRE)

4F

%What's News

Hector Palma
Hector Palma
Vann Belvoir
Peter Eurton
Hector Palma

Avocado Lake Carla Gaines
Bandolero Peter Eurton
Barnes (R) Bob Baffert

Benny's Puzzle
Broadway Venus

Jorge Gutierrez
Ryan Hanson

Captivator John Sadler
Cara Rose Steven Miyadi
Centrodelantero Marcelo Polanco
Check's On the Way  Simon Callaghan
Chief Jackson D. Baker

Cookie H Carla Gaines
***Darlin Tami Jeff Bonde
Dicey Mo Chara (GB) Leonard Powell
**East Shore J. Sweezey
Eighties Antonio Garcia
eEpione Tim Yakteen
Final Table Lady Jorge Periban
Flashy Fritz Steven Miyadi

French Moonlight
Good With People
Goodnight Nellie
Graydar Classic
**Gypsy Lynn
Happyasaclam (IRE)
Hard to Figure
Harlan Trooper
High King

Honor the Cat
eHouse of Mischief
| Had That One Too
Imaboutago (IRE)

Leonard Powell
Mark Glatt

Jorge Periban
Hector Palma
Antonio Garcia
Simon Callaghan
Bob Baffert

Jose Hernandez, Jr.

Gary Stute
Philip Oviedo
Sean McCarthy
Sean McCarthy
Leonard Powell

Invincible Ryan Hanson
Jarama Peter Miller
Jasmine Peter Eurton
***Judge Miller Mark Glatt

Keep the Pavels

Edward Freeman

e - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

:26.20 H
:26.20 H

:38.80
:37.00
:35.60
:34.40
:37.60
:36.60
:38.60
:35.00
:38.80
:36.40
:36.60
:38.00
:37.20
:38.00
:38.80
:37.00
:35.80
:39.80
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:149.40
:47.60
:47.80
:48.00
:51.00
:51.20
:148.00
:51.80
:149.80
:50.20
:51.40
:148.60
:148.40
:48.20
:149.40
:48.80
:47.00
:148.40
:50.20
:48.20
:48.60
:50.00
:148.60
:48.40
:49.40
:48.00
:49.00
:49.60
:149.00
:47.00
:50.60
:47.60
:51.20
:48.40
:47.80
:48.80
:49.00

®
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(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days
[l - Denotes HISA not registered

Dirt - Fast

4F

Lady Mendelssohn
Little Silver Girl
Madame Secretary
***Made to Move
Margarita Girl
Mondego (GB)
Mongolian Apple
Mutt Dillin

Nap

No Cap

One Arrow
***Penny Account
Penny Worth

Carla Gaines
Ryan Hanson
Richard Mandella
Karen Headley
Mark Glatt
Michael McCarthy
Paula Capestro
Paula Capestro
Antonio Garcia
Brian Koriner
Neil Drysdale
Jeff Mullins

Philip D'Amato

Phosphorescence (FR) Michael McCarthy

Pio Nono
ePractical Dream
Prince Prancealot
***Pyshiness
Ready to Pounce
Rice Paddy (R)
***Richi (CHI)
Ride Elbow Ranch
Ro Town
***Rocksalot
Rosie Jeeks

Royal Charter (GB)
Saint Mihiel
Saturday

***Shea Brennan
***Sleeper Sullivan
***Smiling Tizzy

Smoothwhskygoindwn

*»**Speedy Wilson
Strawberry Tizzy
Sugar Beets
Sumter

Sunglow (IRE)
Sunk Cost Fallacy
Super Ellie
e***Tarantino
***Thirsty Trickster
***Travail

Trouble and Strife
Twilight Time (R)
Umbralle
Unbinding (GB)
Unbreakable Trust
Unconventional
***Union Secrets
Usha

Ventry Strand
Very Quiet
***\Wayne the Brain
Whiz Kidd

Yellow Card

***Yellow Sun Dress

SF

Baeza

Bankin On Jonathan

eBarbara T

Vladimir Cerin
Tim Yakteen
Antonio Garcia
Michael McCarthy
Sean Williams
George Lopez
Bob Baffert

Mark Glatt
Ronald Ellis

Jeff Mullins

Neil Drysdale
Leonard Powell
Edward Freeman
Ryan Hanson
Philip D'Amato
Luis Mendez
Philip Oviedo

lan Kruljac

Philip D'Amato
Sean McCarthy
Manuel Badilla
Richard Mandella
John Sadler
Mike Puype
Mark Glatt

Peter Eurton
Dean Pederson
John Sadler

Craig Lewis
John Sadler
Mark Glatt

D. Baker
Ryan Hanson
Philip D'Amato
Bob Baffert
John Sadler
Peter Miller
Mark Glatt
Luis Mendez
Michael McCarthy
Mark Glatt

John Shirreffs
Marcia Stortz
Michael McCarthy

**Betheguynotthatguy Peter Miller

Summary
Dirt - Fast

:149.80
:49.60
:147.20
:149.60
:149.60
:49.60
:47.80
:48.20
:49.00
:148.80
:50.60
:48.60
:50.20
:48.60
:48.80
:47.00
:149.80
:49.60
:48.60
:48.80
:149.20
:49.60
:47.20
:48.60
:51.60
:48.60
:49.60
:48.20
:50.20
:149.40
:49.40
:47.20
:49.80
:149.40
:147.80
:147.20
:148.20
:49.60
:48.60
:47.00
:147.20
:148.80
:49.00
:48.80
:149.20
:147.60
:51.20
:149.60
:50.60
147.40
:48.00
:48.40
:50.40
:149.40
:48.20
:48.00

1:02.40
1:02.00

:59.60
1:01.00
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SF

Bigredsandribeyes

Brahms Mendelssohn
Carmen Miranda (RR)

***Cathal (IRE)
Chaotic Neutral
Cloudy Women

Corporal Violette (IRE)

Dane the Great
Distant Fleet
Doing Time

Don't Swear Dave
Drop Um

**Empire's Classic (R)

From Scratch
Ga Mo Tak (CHI)
Gaming

Mike Puype
Brendan Galvin
John Sadler
John Sadler
Mike Puype
John Sadler
Steve Knapp
Mike Puype
Jorge Periban
Felix Rondan
Hector Palma
Felix Rondan
Mike Puype
Blaine Wright
Marcelo Polanco
Bob Baffert

Ghost of Midnight (RR) Mark Glatt

Irish Prophet
***Jessebear (R)
Keep Dancin Nick
Keithing Thunder
*** Rankin

Lady Chic

Mashie Niblick
Midnight Ambush
***Mom Says
New Light (CHI) (R)
Nineeleventurbo
Nothing Is Forever
Practical Dazzle
Rabid Response
Sand to Sea
Sharons Maxfield
***Silent Law
**Sugar Hi
Taking a Joy Ride
Tiger to You

Tina Turner
***Unique Power

***Violeta M (ARG) (R)

Westwood

6F

Going Viral
eHope Road
***Six Hot Grands
Sketchy

7F

Atitlan
Nevada Beach

Neil Drysdale
Aggie Ordonez
Steven Miyadi
Brendan Galvin
Peter Miller
John Sadler
Steven Miyadi
Richard Baltas
O. Jauregui
Marcelo Polanco
Neil Drysdale
Steve Knapp
Brendan Galvin
Richard Baltas
Gary Stute
Richard Baltas
Bob Baffert
Philip D'Amato
Craig Lewis
Gary Stute
Steve Knapp
John Sadler
Marcelo Polanco
John Shirreffs

Marcia Stortz
Bob Baffert
Marcia Stortz
Ronald Ellis

John Shirreffs
Bob Baffert

1:01.00
1:00.00
1:01.60
1:00.40
1:01.80
1:01.80
1:00.40
1:01.80
1:01.60
1:03.40
1:01.40
1:01.80
1:01.00
1:00.40
1:02.60
1:01.40
1:01.80
1:01.80
1:01.80
1:03.00
1:01.00
1:00.40
1:02.00
1:02.20
1:00.20
1:02.80
1:01.20
1:01.60
1:00.80
1:01.80
1:01.20
1:01.00
1:00.20
1:00.00
1:01.60
1:01.80
1:00.80
1:01.60
1:00.80
1:00.00
1:01.40

1:14.60
1:12.60
1:14.60
1:14.20

1:26.80
1:25.00
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Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
2 Furlongs 2 :26.20 :26.20
3 Furlongs 18 :34.40 :39.80 :37.22
4 Furlongs 93 :47.00 :51.80 :48.95
5 Furlongs 45 :59.60 1:03.40 1:01.33
6 Furlongs 4 1:12.60 1:14.60 1:14.00
7 Furlongs 2 1:25.00 1:26.80
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